

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor



OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD CGBCR-SPBac-F003.01

May 15, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA

City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite SARAH DAGASCA
Office of the City Mayor

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-490 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH – TREATMENT AND REHABILITATION CENTER -BICUTAN";
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-491 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (SISTERHOOD AGREEMENT) BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR AND THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF SAN NICOLAS, ILOCOS NORTE":
- 3. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-492 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY PERTAINING THE GRANT OF TWO MILLION PESOS (PHP2,000,000.00) TO THE LATTER IN SUPPORT OF ITS ON-THE-JOB (OJT) TRAINING PROGRAM AND OTHER EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS, ACTIVITIES OR UNDERTAKING"; and
- 4. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-493 entitled: "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR TO SIGN A DEED OF DONATION AND ACCEPTANCE WITH BREEZE WOODS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION REGARDING THE DONATION OF ROAD LOTS, OPEN SPACES AND OTHER FACILITIES IN THE FOLLOWING SUBDIVISIONS: (1) BREEZE WOODS 1, PHASE 2 SUBDIVISION, BARANGAY



Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF CAVITE City of Bacoor





OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD CGBCR-SPBac-F003.01

MAMBOG I, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE; AND (2) BREEZE WOODS 3, BARANGAY MAMBOG 3, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod secretary